In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insoivency (England
! I d H H
kales) Rules 2010204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

A GIRTRI -

26/07/2017 #306
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

[ofsfefsfafr]2]s

Company number

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full | APRICOT BIDCO LIMITED

Please compiete in typescript or in
boid black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) ANDREW

Surname JOHNSON

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl cfo FTI CONSULTING LLP

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE
| ALDERSGATE STREET

Post town l LONDON

County/Region

Postcode , E ,?’T‘TI_ITI?’?

Country } UK

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) LISA 08::0:;i2t::cig::t)t:) tell us about

Surname RICKELTON another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building narnﬁ'fnurfmer| c/o FTt CONSULTING LLP © Other liquidatar

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE another liquidator.
| ALDERSGATE STREET

Post town | LONDON

County/Region ’

vt [EllIA Talwle

04/17 version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ol [ [efellr

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X Q)%N_/

Signature date

it [0 Rafelify

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact informatien you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

ALEX LEWIS

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FTI CONSULTING

| Address

Post town

|
LCNDON

County/Reqion

lelclalal [4lnlo

200 ALDERSGATE

Postcede

Country

Inx

12033195546

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the pubilic Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(d You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retumn it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

HFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Apricot Bidco Limited

Company No. 08654126

on the 7 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full uameS.‘%MT. . &}-’OTH’\“J . (-04)é




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Surplus / (Deficit) on assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge:

Input VAT Manual

intercompany loan - Whisky Holdco
Intercompany loan - Whitworths Group
Barclays GBP Current Account

Cost of Investment

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

e SALOWL  pue 7 :Suij LO\7

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
J
‘ [
]
i
15,793 0
86,344,252 0
26,550 0
92,213 0]
31,822,583 | 0 |
|
|
118,301,393 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Emplovees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimnated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)
Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services
Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

£ 0
£
0
0

£ 0
£
0
£ 0
£
38,492,060

£ 1(38,492,060)
£
0

£ 0
£
91,247,553
0
0

£ 1(91.247.553)
£
38,492,060

£ [129.739.613)
£
790,000

£

s SN O e 1 Subey 2007
_J

130,529,613)



L7

éJ m amjeuiig
T - o T aaysucidweioN “ynoioqlutiam ‘

0€£F'9T ‘Y3noloqBuljyu ‘asno}y preyoiy O peaH

o B - 7151 ~ anysuoyduiegpon ‘yEnoiog3uijp gy pANWI]
‘Y3noroq3urjyu] ‘ssnoyy preyaip 00p1g AYSIyM

i 0LT18¥0C | poNIr]
aaysuoldweyuoN ‘ySnoloqluijapm 9)eIpoULIAI]

‘y8notoqauipy ‘asnoy pieyaiq) ANSTYA

,,,,, - o 1PE8EL 0L anysuojdweyuoN ‘y3noroqIuijjap ~popun

o L ‘Y3noJoqBut[yu] ‘9snoy preyop1) | arerpaunaiu] 100udy

w“ - " - dH¢

0 - WNILOSUO0D JO g £ “19)SOUDUBIA ‘10911§ URMIPIBH € ‘10014 1S | a1d yueq sAeping
R - « - dmoquiaxn jo Ayan( pueln TR saupioHy 1

0 wWNIIoSUos Jo ue g ‘Finoquioxn ¢gpz-7 ‘waddny susdng o ‘g | adoing ende) sary
T . - . | dinoquiaxnt Jo Kyong puwin Jopury Tres |
0 WNIoSuod Jo e -3INOqUIIXN'T g4/ |- “IOWWAL RO ana / SIUAUISAAY] §SS0d
T ) R - R - dinoquiaxn jo Ayang puelp) ‘jopuiyg TIRS
0 WNMIOSUOD JO Jivg -3moquIaxnT g/ [- JOWWSL no amu 7 sjuaunSaAl] SJIN
T L . B . puejIoo§
0 WINiLosuos Jo e | AL WZDF ‘uopuoy “aedsdoysig ¢e Joueg Loy
- o £10C UINILosuod © Jo bed se | 000°Tey 8¢ ]
0 . quoidag o ~ 9d1ey) Bunrolq pue paxryg - Z0 €4 "weySuluuig ‘g punwpy og| Od Jueg HasSH

¥
3 uaAld ionpan Aq 1qop (epomsod yiim) Jjueunep 10
AJUnoss Joanjey | Alunoas aleqg | play A1unoos Aue Josjmaq | jo junouwry SSAIPpY I0JIpaId JO dUWIBN

uoIssassod s, Aueduros ayy w Auadosd 1940 apn Jo uonua Sunurepd
SIONPDID pup S)UaWARIFE J[ES [RUOINPUOS 10 FUIsea] [aneyd ‘aseydind-any 10pun S101IPAIS AJNUIPI pUR SIONPAIO [[B SPNIOUT IS N0 4 3JON

s10}1par) Auedwo))

d



e

H_ “owg - M\(@JWJ simeusig

R -

R
¥ UoAIZ Jopnpod 199p Jo (apooisod yum) juswlieio 1o
AILINO3S JO an[eA Kyunaas areq hnv_ucbt:oamx:a mOmszQH::oE< wmo.a_ud. ._E_EzuwooEmZ

8301198 10 spood jo Ajddns sy Jo asurape ur pred sjunowe BUILIE|D SIBWINSUOD 518 OYM SIOYPaID [[B DPN[DUL JSILL N0 4 AoN

$10)1paI)) IdWNSUO))
D



IONTY

3
AJUIND3S JO an[eA

USALF
Aunoas ape(]

AqQ play Lianoas Kuw Jo s|reiag

1031pa1d

¥
1gap Jo
unowy

(opomsod yum)
SSAIPPY

JUBWIR[D 10
1011pa1d Jo aweN

932 20110U JO na1j ul Aed

‘Aed Aeprioy ‘safem predun jo yadsar ur Auedwons au) Aq satuow pamo oym saafordws e SPNOUL ISNW NO & 3JON

SI0)IpaI)) dakojdwyg
a



1
DGT Hy | v

édd/\ww alnjeudig

T T anysucidweypon ydnoogiupda |00 pedunr
000'06L | 001 000°06L o1 Azeuipigy ‘yBnoloqBuilyy| ‘asnoy preypiQ) | AjripauLdiu] Jooudy
3 d/3 dr3
dn payes dn pajeo areys | pjoy saseys aIRys Jo ploy aleys {opooisod yum)
wnowe [e10] | Jad unowy | JoIaquuny | 9NfeA [BUILION JoadAy SS2IPPY 1AP[OUAIRYS JO AW
Auedwos 54 Jo SIDPIOYIBYS [[€ DPN[IUL ISNW N0 A IJON
SIapioyateyy

Cl




